KC 1 5xM 6
Application
General
When a voltage adapter ( x  A x) is used the signal to terminals 4 and 6 on K M16 x is limited to a
safe level, avoiding any dangerous voltage exposure to personnel.
AR  or N C 5
All  versions have an isolated  proportional to meter reading If output is used for
remote meter reading, we recommend 0-1mA for the slave indicator.

Analogue O/P: (O/P3) 4-20mA
Range: 15Mohm - 10Gohm
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
Aux. Supply:  200-240VAC
Network Voltage: 14kVAC
INSULATION GUARD FOR NON GROUNDED AC - NETWORKS
Analogue Output
Norway
Denmark
United Kingdom
www.megacon.com Innovation Beyond Tradition
Uniquely MEGACON, simpler it can't be!
Page: 4 of 4
ELECTRONIC CONTROL AND INSTRUMENTATION
The MEGACON policy is one of continuous improvement, consequently
equipment supplied may vary in detail from this publication.
O/P2    O/P7 N/A0 - 20mA
O/P3    O/P84 - 20mA 0 - 10VDC
O/P1    O/P6 N/A0 - 10mA
O/P4 N/A   O/P9 N/A
KCM165HF, KCM165HGF, C 1 C 1 C 1 C 1K M165GF , K M165LF , K M165F  and K M165NF  have
an analogue output proportional to meter reading. (Special outputs are available on request)
O/P5 N/A   O/P10 N/A
Add suffix from table below to type designation to specify output required:
ALARM
WARNING
Relays shown de-energised,
a fail-safe relay energises
when unit is powered
1 20 212
KCM165x
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
 See table for operation
R1 R2 R3
DC Aux. Supply
(Optional)
2522 23 24
+
Analogue
output
(Optional)
19
+ -
AC Aux. Supply
(Standard)
PE
64
Line/
Neutral
-
+ -~ ~
Optional
slave indicator
(DIN72 or DIN96)
Option 2
Optional
slave indicator
with LEDs (DIN96)
Option 1
Cable with
RJ12 plug
NOTE:
See below for
correct connection
DIN 72 DIN96
A 72 x 72mm 96 X 96mm
B 68 x 68mm 92 x 92mm
C 64mm 64mm
Panel cut-out
Maximum panel